Form DEC 1504	11-28-2	001		.
Form PTO-1504			(EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1019024	45	attached origina	
Name of conveying party(ies Island Trading Company, Inc Individual(s) Ass	sociation nited Partnership York ying party(ies) Yes X No	2. Name a Name: PA Address: Individu Associa General Limited Corpor Other If assigned domestice	And address of LM-ENTERTA 601 W New York 101	U.S. Patent & TMO16/TM Mail Rept Dt. #66 Delaware Delaware iled in the United States, a designation is attached:
Execution Date: April 3, 2000		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?		
4. Application number(s) or reginal A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/423,133 Additional	stration number(s):) al Numbers attached	B. Tradem	ark Registrat	cion No.(s).
Name and address of party to correspondence concerning de be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:1			
Name:		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3	.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza		 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient) 		
City: New York State: NY Z	ip: <u>10017</u>			
1		8. Deposit	account num	ber:
1/27/2001 NAMED1 00000083 75423133		23-082	5-0576900	
L FC:481 40.00 QP		(Attach duplicate	copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and b true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson	elief, the foregoing info	ormation is true	e and correct a	nd any attached copy is a
Name of Person Signing		ignature		Date
Total num	ber of pages comprising	g cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		FZLZ File	No.: PALM USA	TA-98/01336 SUD

TRADEMARK REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0633

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ISLAND TRADING COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark application in Classes 9 and 41:

PALM PICTURES

Serial No. 75/423,133

Filed: January 26, 1998

WHEREAS, PALM ENTERTAINMENT PROPERTIES, LLC, 2 corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark application and all associated goodwill in said trademark; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no opposition proceedings against the application are pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to this trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the above-named application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark.

ISLAND TRADING COMPANY, INC.

(Signature)

Name: Meg Friedman

(Printed or typed)

Title: Freduct

Date: April 3, 2000

[:HOME]thomes/Done/PALM-Pairs Entertainment/000403-Assignment-PALM PICTURES-jet.400

RECORDED: 11/20/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0634